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Colleagues,
 
The Office of the Secretary of State asks that the following be added:
 
Insert the following either at the beginning of the Executive Summary at the front of the report, or at
the beginning of the Conclusion paragraph at the end of the report:
 

This report takes no position on the question of whether the MARSS system should be
implemented at all or at any imminent time. It also takes no position, other than defining
funding options, in favor of or against the imminent funding of the MARSS system, or of any
specific funding option.

 
 
See you tomorrow,
 
 

Bert Black
Legal Advisor
Office of Minnesota Secretary of State, Steve Simon
180 State Office Building, 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155
Ph:  651-201-1326
Website:  http://www.sos.state.mn.us

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

From: Forsythe, Kerstin (MDE) 
Sent: Tuesday, January 2, 2018 2:42 PM
To: Black, Bert (OSS) <bert.black@state.mn.us>; Winget, Patricia (MDH)
<patricia.winget@state.mn.us>; Scheffer, Elizabeth M R (DOT) <elizabeth.scheffer@state.mn.us>;
Pope, Jodi (CFB) <jodi.pope@state.mn.us>; Lynn, Mary (MPCA) <mary.lynn@state.mn.us>; Todnem,
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Suzanne (DLI) <suzanne.todnem@state.mn.us>; Legge, Wendy (DLI) <wendy.w.legge@state.mn.us>;
Gaspard, Rebecca (HLB) <rebecca.gaspard@state.mn.us>
Cc: Paul Marinac <paul.marinac@revisor.mn.gov>; Ellen Purtle <ellen.purtle@revisor.mn.gov>
Subject: Friendly Reminder of MARSS meeting tomorrow afternoon, 1/3/18
 
Greetings MARSS Working Group,
 

Just a friendly reminder that our next meeting is tomorrow, January 3rd at 2pm at the Minnesota
Senate Building, room 1100. I realize my email to you all had the wrong date of the meeting (I got
confused with another deadline I was listing out), although the outlook meeting notice you have had
for several weeks is correct. I apologize for any confusion that caused.
 
Please come to the meeting with your edits to the draft I sent out before the holidays as we will be
discussing any suggested edits (more generally, not line by line, but we will go thru each section) at
the meeting. If you wish to then send me a digital version of your handwritten edits you can send
them the next day but no later. If you think a section needs to be adjusted for tone or position or
accuracy please bring me/send me your suggested language changes ideally prior to the meeting.
 

Our last meeting is January 16th where we will be approving the final version of the draft. The final

draft will be given to the Revisor’s Office no later than January 19th for their final formatting
edit/review and submission to the Legislature.
 
See you all tomorrow afternoon.
 
Kerstin Forsythe Hahn, J.D.
Rulemaking Coordinator & Records Manager
651-582-8583  |  Kerstin.Forsythe@state.mn.us
 

Minnesota Department of Education
1500 Highway 36 West, Roseville, MN 55113
education.state.mn.us

 
 

mailto:Kerstin.Forsythe@state.mn.us
http://education.state.mn.us/

